
 
 
SHRP2 Renewal: Strategies for Managing Complex Projects (R10) 

Community of Practice 

DOTs using R10 are encouraged to collaborate and share ideas and experiences as part of the R10 Community of Practice. 

DOT Point of Contact Phone E-Mail 
Alabama Edwin L. Perry III, P.E. 251-470-8243 perrye@dot.state.al.us   
Alabama Andrew D. Wood, P.E. 251-470-8235  wooda@dot.state.al.us 
Alaska Carolyn Morehouse, P.E. 907-465-8140 carolyn.morehouse@alaska.gov  
Arizona Madhu Reddy 602-712-8965 MReddy@azdot.gov  
FHWA Federal Lands Victoria Peters 720-963-3522 Victoria.Peters@dot.gov  
FHWA Federal Lands Matt Ambroziak, P.E. 720-963-3619 Matthew.Ambroziak@dot.gov   
Georgia Binh H. Bui 404-608-4798 bbui@dot.ga.gov  
Georgia Darryl D. VanMeter, P.E.  404-631-1703   dvanmeter@dot.ga.gov  
Iowa M.J. “Charlie” Purcell 515-239-1128 charlie.purcell@dot.iowa.gov 
Massachusetts Isidoro Pérez  857-368-8784   isidoro.perez@state.ma.us  
Michigan Sue Datta 248-388-0730 DattaS@michigan.gov  
New Hampshire Keith A. Cota, PE 603-271-1615 kcota@dot.state.nh.us  
New Mexico Michael Smelker, P.E. 575-525-7349 michaelj.smelker@state.nm.us 
North Carolina Dr. Majed Al-Ghandour, PhD., 

PE   
919-707-4621  malghandour@ncdot.gov  

Rhode Island Robert Pavia Jr.  401-222-2469  
Ext. 4079 

robert.pavia@dot.ri.gov  

Rhode Island Wilfred Hernandez  401-528-4033 wilfred.hernandez@dot.gov  
Washington Mark Gaines, P.E. 360-705-7827 gainesm@wsdot.wa.gov  
Wisconsin Larry Jones, P.E. 608-267-7954 larry.jones@dot.wi.gov  
Wisconsin Sharon Bremser, P.E. 608-215-5317 Sharon.Bremser@dot.wi.gov  

 

 

 

 

mailto:perrye@dot.state.al.us
mailto:wooda@dot.state.al.us
mailto:carolyn.morehouse@alaska.gov
mailto:MReddy@azdot.gov
mailto:Victoria.Peters@dot.gov
mailto:Matthew.Ambroziak@dot.gov
mailto:bbui@dot.ga.gov
mailto:dvanmeter@dot.ga.gov
mailto:charlie.purcell@dot.iowa.gov
mailto:isidoro.perez@state.ma.us
mailto:DattaS@michigan.gov
mailto:kcota@dot.state.nh.us
mailto:michaelj.smelker@state.nm.us
mailto:malghandour@ncdot.gov
mailto:robert.pavia@dot.ri.gov
mailto:wilfred.hernandez@dot.gov
mailto:gainesm@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:larry.jones@dot.wi.gov
mailto:Sharon.Bremser@dot.wi.gov



